
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 20-455 Name: Approve Amendment No. 1 to IMSA Agreement

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Information Technology Department

File created: In control:10/22/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/27/2020 10/27/2020

Title: Approve and authorize the Contracts Purchasing Officer or his designee to sign Amendment No. 1
with the International Motor Sports Association, LLC (IMSA) to change the date of the Hyundai
Monterey Sports Car Championship at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca from September 11-13,
2020 to October 30 - November 1, 2020, as mutually agreed upon by the parties, and approve a
reduction of the sanctioning fee from $505,000 to $250,000. (ADDED VIA ADDENDA)

Sponsors: County Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 1 - IMSA Agreement, 3. IMSA Agreement 2018-2019, 4. Item No.
44.1 Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors10/27/2020 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

